GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2177
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28™ JULY, 2017

UNANI CENTRES
2177. SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Unani centres functioning in the country under the Ministry, State/UT-wise and locationwise;

(b) the estimated number of patients getting treatment in these centres; and

(c) the total amount of funds spent during each of the last three years, State/ UT-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@: There are two autonomous organizations functioning under Ministry of AYUSH for Unani Medicine, namely Centra Council for Research in Unani Medicine (CCRUM) and Nationa Institute of Unani Medicine (NIUM). There are 24 Unani Centres functioning in the country under these Institutes are detailed at Annexurel.

(b): The number of patients getting treatment in these centres during last three years are as under:

Y ear 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
No. of Patients 539315 619446 668902

(c): The total amount of funds spent during each of the last three year, State/UT-wise are detailled at Annexurell.


Annexure-|

State wise location of the Unani Centre (clinical and non-clinical) functioning under Ministry of AYUSH

State

S. No.

Name and address of the Centre

Clinical/
Non-clinical

Andhra
Pradesh

Clinical Research Unit
Dr. Abdul Hag Unani Medical College,
40/23,Park Road,Kurnool-518 001

Clinical

Assam

Regiona Research Centre (RRC)
S.M. Dev Civil Hospital,
Silchar -788 001(Cachar) Assam

Clinical

(Extension Centre of RRC, Silchar)*
Clinical Research Unit,

Ullaskar Dutta, Masjid Road,
Karimganj-788710 (Assam)

Clinical

Bihar

Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Guzri, Patna City,
Patna— 800 008 (Bihar)

Clinica

Delhi

Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, D-11/1, Abul Fazal Enclave,

Jamia Nagar, Okhla,

New Delhi — 110 025.

Clinical

(Extension Centre of RRIUM, New Delhi)*
Unani Medical Centre, Dr. RMLHospital,Room No.
304,New Delhi - 110 001

Clinical

(Extension Centre of RRIUM, New Delhi)*
Unani Speciality Centre

Dr. DeenDaya UpadhayaHospital, Ghantaghar, Harinagar, New Delhi — 110 064

Clinical

AY USH Wellness Centre (Unani Wing)*
President Estate , New Delhi

Clinical

(Unani OPD)*
All India Institute of Ayurveda
SaritaVihar, New Delhi

Clinical

H. A. K. Ins. of Lit.& Hist. Res. in U. Med., (Erstwhile

Literary Research Institute of Unani Medicine)Dr. M. A.

Ansari Health Centre, Jamia Millialslamia, Okhla, New
Delhi — 25

Clinical

Jammu

Kashmir

Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, University of Kashmir Campus, Hazrat Bal, Srinagar — 190 006 (Jammu & Kashmir)

Clinica

Kerala

Clinical Research Unit (Unani),

Kurupatil NinaMemorial, Near Panchayat Office, P. O.
Edathala (N) — 683 564

Alweye, Kerala

Clinical


K ar natak
a

Clinical Research Unit (Unani), National Institute of Unani Medicine, Kottigepaliya, Magadi Main Road,
Bengaluru — 560 091 (Karnataka)

Clinical

National Institute of Unani Medicine, Kottigepaliya, Magadi Main Road,
Bengaluru — 560 091 (K arnataka)

Clinical

Madhya
Pradesh

10

Clinical Research Unit (Unani)
Department of Pharmacology
Gandhi Medical College
Bhopal — 462 001 (M.P.)

Clinical

11

Clinical Research Unit (Unani)
S. H. Unani Tibbiya College
Ganpati Naka, Burhanpur — 450 331 (M.P.)

Clinical

Manipur

12

Clinical Research Pilot Project (Unani),

Ground Floor, Regional Research Institute of Homoeopathy, New Checkon Road, (Opp. Tribal Colony), Imphal East, Manipur — 795001

Clinical

M ahar as
htra

13

Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine J.J. Hospital Compound,(Behind Eye Bank), Byculla,Mumbai — 400 008 (M aharashtra)

Clinical

Odisha

14

Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine Chandbali Bypass Road, Near Rural Police Station,
Bhadrak — 756 100 (Orissa)

Clinical

Tamil
Nadu

15

Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine,
1, West Meda Church Street
Royapuram, Chennai — 600 013 (Tamil Nadu)

Clinical

Telangan

16

Central Research Institute of Unani Medicine Opp. E.S.I., Hospital, A.G. Colony Road, Erragadda,Hyderabad — 500 838

Clinical

Uttar
Pradesh

17

Central Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Post & village, BasahaKursi Road,
Lucknow — 226 026 (Uttar Pradesh)

Clinical

18

Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine,

Post Box. No. 70, A. K. Tibbiya College Hospital (New
Block)

Aligarh Muslim University

Aligarh — 202 001 (Uttar Pradesh)

Clinica

19

Drug Standardisation Research Institute PLIM, Building, Opp. ‘M’ Block, Sector-23
Kamla Nehru Nagar, Ghaziabad (Uttar Pradesh)

Non-Clinical

20

Drug Standardisation Research Unit Institute
61-65 Institutioanl Area Opp. D Block Janakpuri New
Delhi

Non-Clinicd


21

Regiona Research Centre (RRC)
B-501/4, G.T.B. Nagar,

Opp. Dulhan Palace, Kardli
Allahabad — 211 016 (Uttar Pradesh)

Clinical

22

Clinical Research Unit (Unani)
Cantonment General Hospital (Sotiganj)
Begum Bridge, Meerut (Uttar Pradesh)

Clinical

23

Chemical Research Unit

Department of Research in Unani Medicine Near Office of Dean, Faculty of Science
A.M.U. Aligarh - 202002

Non- Clinical

West
Bengal

24

Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine,
First Floor, 250A/29, G.T. Road (North)

Near Jaiswa Hospital, Liluah

Howrah - 711201

Clinical

* Extension centres not as independent units


Annexure—I|

Total amount of funds spent during last threeyears (State/ UT wise)

(Rs. in Thousands)

S. No. Name of State & Centre 2014-15 | 2015-16 2016-17
1 Andhra Pradesh

(i) CRU, Kurnool 2972 2812 2311
2. Assam (NER)

(i) CRU, Karimganj 5960 11638 7720
3 Bihar

(i) RRIUM, Patna 32199 35339 35805
4, Karnataka

(i) CRU Banagalore 3249 6892 6893

(if) National Institute of Unani Medicine, 1753723 204478 215574

Kottigepaliya, Magadi Main Road,

Bengaluru — 560 091 (Karnataka)
5. Jammu & Kashmir

(i) RRIUM, Srinagar 39479 44086 54493
6. Kerala

(i) Alwaye 4394 4915 8066
7. Madhya Pradesh

(i) CRU, Burhanpur 4730 8128 6058

(i) CRU, Bhopal 7087 9507 6708
8. Maharashtra

(i) RRIUM, Mumbai 24629 28571 29566
9. Manipur (NER)

(i) Clinical Pilot Project 711 3571 1178
10. New Delhi

(i) LRIUM 22210 29113 20662

(i) DSRU 7794 8385 13953

(iii) RRIUM 60796 79803 74998

(iv) CCCBC, N.D. 38213 41238 30385

(v) Headquarters, N.D 89385 99552 116379

(vi) UMC (RML) New Delhi - - 87
11. Odisha

(i) RRIUM, Bhadrak 33132 38608 46071
12. Tamil Nadu

(HRRIUM, Chennai 51420 61131 69425
13. Telangana

(i) CRIUM, Hyderabad 127522 153151 148101
14. Uttar Pradesh

(i) DSRI, Ghaziabad 19568 18754 15677

(ii) CRIUM, Lucknow 66212 77939 82709

(iii) RRC, Allahabad 14011 17921 13794

(iv) RRIUM, Aligarh 45232 52702 56813

(v) CRU, Meerut 7918 22189 24642
15. West Bengal

(i) RRIUM, Kolkata 9027 10833 17917

Grand Total 2471573 1071256 | 1105985

